i,
Sra

W

7,
iy

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

A
\\\\\\ II///,///

Q

W

//////,,,““\\\\ Division of Transportation Systems

Development

Bureau of Project Development

4822 Madison Yards Way, 4" Floor South
April 2, 2020 Madison, WI 53705

Telephone: (608) 266-1631
Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

Proposal #26: 6524-03-60, WISC 2019 627 6524-03-70, WISC 2020 152
Kaukauna — Angelica Kaukauna — Angelica
Culvert Replacement Outagamie County Line -CTH S
STH 55 STH 55
Shawano County Shawano County

Letting of April 14, 2020
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following:

Special Provisions:

Revised Special Provisions
ATEE Description
No.
4 Traffic.

Other

Revise the contract time for completion from 20 working days to 25 working days (an increase in 5 working
days).

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the
prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Proposal Development Specialist
Proposal Management Section

Version 02-2017 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges



ADDENDUM NO. 01
6524-03-60/70
April 2, 2020
Special Provisions

4. Traffic.

Replace paragraphs one and two with the following:

Construct project under traffic, with one lane to remain open during construction. When no
construction is occurring, open roadway to two lanes of unimpeded traffic.

Ramp side roads if milled surface is left overnight. Traffic will not be allowed to travel on milled

surfaces for longer than a 48-hour period. Milled surfaces will not be allowed after the end of work
week.

END OF ADDENDUM



